THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG
BY - LAWNO. 1998-82

Being a by-law to strike taxes from the Tax Roll

Whereas the Treasurer of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg
has recommended to the Municipal Council that the Taxes set forth in
Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck from the Tax Roll due to
Assessment Review Board Decisions and uncollectables
And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be
struck from the Tax Roll.
NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION
OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS
FOLLOWS:
The Treasurer is hereby authorized and instructed to strike from the
Tax Roll those taxes set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and
declared to be a part of this By-law.
This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof.

Read a First, Second, and Third time this 14th day of December, 1998

1st Reading: December 14, 1998
2nd Reading: December 14, 1998

3rd Reading: December 14, 1998
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SCHEDULE "A"
TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

TAX WRITE-OFFS

NAME
1998

CROWN PARK INVESTMENTS
CECIL DIXON

AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC.
RICHARD DUFOUR

DOROTHY MARIE NELSON
ALBERT HELMER

CANADA SOUTHERN RAILWAY
CANADA SOUTHERN RAILWAY
CANADA SOUTHERN RAILWAY
CANADA SOUTHERN RAILWAY
CORY CHITTLE

JOHN ROBERT REINER

MARIO PARETE

JUDY MCTAVISH

HAMPTON HOLDINGS OF WINDSO
LEO BEAUDOIN

LEO BEAUDOIN

DOMENIC PUZZOLI

ROLL NUMBER

020-000-00908
040-000-017
100-000-039
180-000-153
190-000-02920
230-000-053
350-000-00200
360-000-00100
360-000-00200
360-000-01600
380-000-083
400-000-062
410-000-058
420-000-587
430-000-082
440-000-035-50
440-000-038-90

470-000-019

ADDRESS

1 CROWN RIDGE BLVD.
494 DALHOUSIE STREET
120 PICKERING DRIVE
106 BOARDWALK

PLAN 156 PT LOT 2 ALMA
173 SANDWICH

CONC 1PTLOTS3TOS5
CONC 2PTLOT 3
CONC2PTLOT 3
CONC3PTLOT 3

9094 WALKER ROAD

3551 MIDDLE SIDEROAD
774 TEXAS ROAD

142 ANGSTROM CRESENT
CONC8SPTLOTS
CONC5PTLOT9
CONC5PTLOTY

7913 HOWARD AVE

AMOUNT

$2,993.55
$1,003.85
$15,435.06
$349.83
$182.14
$327.06
$2,157.71
$5,068.38
$653.52
$1,363.87
$605.74
$325.03
$1,181.92
$635.28
$579.80
$643.78

$643.41

$843.59

REASON

ARB DECISION
ARB DECISION
ARB DECISION
ARB DECISION
ARB DECISION
ARB DECISION
ARB DECISION
ARB DECISION
ARB DECISION
ARB DECISION
ARB DECISION
ARB DECISION
ARB DECISION
ARB DECISION
ARB DECISION
ARB DECISION
ARB DECISION

ARB DECISION




PAGE 2 TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

TAX WRITE-OFFS

NAME ROLL NUMBER ADDRESS AMOUNT REASON
DOMENIC PUZZOLI 470-000-020 7935 HOWARD AVE $161.42 ARB DECISION
DOMENIC PUZZOLI 470-000-021 7939 HOWARD AVE $88.64 ARB DECISION
DAVID JONCAS 480-000-033 6836 6TH CONCESSION ROAD $398.90 ARB DECISION
THOMAS AND LOUISE ZAPPIO 480-000-056 6975 6TH CONCESSION ROAD $44.31 ARB DECISION
THOMAS ZAPPIO 480-000-057 6981 6TH CONCESSION ROAD $694.38 ARB DECISION
MARY JANE GYURINDAK 500-000-25500 2107 2ND CONCESSION ROAD $1,088.47 ARB DECISION
CANADA SOUTHERN RAILWAY 500-000-40800 CONC3PTLOT3 $1,366.04 ARB DECISION
LARRY FREESWICK 510-000-026 103 ELM STREET $272.62 ARB DECISION
DONNA LANGLOIS 520-000-028 6490 KINGS HIGHWAY 18 $1,042.85 ARB DECISION
ELIZABETH MITCHELL 540-000-028 257 LAKEWOOD DR. $286.25 ARB DECISION
ALLAN SERRAN 560-000-005 8591 ESSEX ROAD 9 $1,785.70 ARB DECISION
EUGENE REAUME 600-000-075 1247 FRONT ROAD S $436.20 ARB DECISION
RICHARD MASSEN 640-000-008 3381 MELOCHE ROAD $1,329.75 ARB DECISION
1996

GENERAL CHEMICAL 420-000-076 PLAN 14 LOTS 79 11 13 TO 21 $2,777.79 ARB DECISION
1995

JAMES HASSAY 420-000-418 109 FESCUE LANE $780.26 ARB DECISION
TOTAL WRITTEN OFF $47,547.10




