THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG BY - LAW NO. 1998-82

Being a by-law to strike taxes from the Tax Roll

Whereas the Treasurer of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to the Municipal Council that the Taxes set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck from the Tax Roll due to Assessment Review Board Decisions and uncollectables And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll.

> NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Treasurer is hereby authorized and instructed to strike from the Tax Roll those taxes set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law.
- 2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof. Read a First, Second, and Third time this 14th day of December, 1998

Despré dus

1st Reading:

December 14, 1998

2nd Reading: December 14, 1998

3rd Reading:

December 14, 1998

SCHEDULE "A"

TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

TAX WRITE-OFFS

NAME	ROLL NUMBER	ADDRESS	AMOUNT	REASON
1998				
CROWN PARK INVESTMENTS	020-000-00908	1 CROWN RIDGE BLVD.	\$2,993.55	ARB DECISION
CECIL DIXON	040-000-017	494 DALHOUSIE STREET	\$1,003.85	ARB DECISION
AMHERSTBURG TOWERS INC.	100-000-039	120 PICKERING DRIVE	\$15,435.06	ARB DECISION
RICHARD DUFOUR	180-000-153	106 BOARDWALK	\$349.83	ARB DECISION
DOROTHY MARIE NELSON	190-000-02920	PLAN 156 PT LOT 2 ALMA	\$182.14	ARB DECISION
ALBERT HELMER	230-000-053	173 SANDWICH	\$327.06	ARB DECISION
CANADA SOUTHERN RAILWAY	350-000-00200	CONC 1 PT LOTS 3 TO 5	\$2,157.71	ARB DECISION
CANADA SOUTHERN RAILWAY	360-000-00100	CONC 2 PT LOT 3	\$5,068.38	ARB DECISION
CANADA SOUTHERN RAILWAY	360-000-00200	CONC 2 PT LOT 3	\$653.52	ARB DECISION
CANADA SOUTHERN RAILWAY	360-000-01600	CONC 3 PT LOT 3	\$1,363.87	ARB DECISION
CORY CHITTLE	380-000-083	9094 WALKER ROAD	\$605.74	ARB DECISION
JOHN ROBERT REINER	400-000-062	3551 MIDDLE SIDEROAD	\$325.03	ARB DECISION
MARIO PARETE	410-000-058	774 TEXAS ROAD	\$1,181.92	ARB DECISION
JUDY MCTAVISH	420-000-587	142 ANGSTROM CRESENT	\$635.28	ARB DECISION
HAMPTON HOLDINGS OF WINDSO	430-000-082	CONC 8 S PT LOT 8	\$579.80	ARB DECISION
LEO BEAUDOIN	440-000-035-50	CONC 5 PT LOT 9	\$643.78	ARB DECISION
LEO BEAUDOIN	440-000-038-90	CONC 5 PT LOT 9	\$643.41	ARB DECISION
DOMENIC PUZZOLI	470-000-019	7913 HOWARD AVE	\$843.59	ARB DECISION

PAGE 2

TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

TAX WRITE-OFFS

NAME	ROLL NUMBER	ADDRESS	AMOUNT	REASON
DOMENIC PUZZOLI	470-000-020	7935 HOWARD AVE	\$161.42	ARB DECISION
DOMENIC PUZZOLI	470-000-021	7939 HOWARD AVE	\$88.64	ARB DECISION
DAVID JONCAS	480-000-033	6836 6TH CONCESSION ROAD	\$398.90	ARB DECISION
THOMAS AND LOUISE ZAPPIO	480-000-056	6975 6TH CONCESSION ROAD	\$44.31	ARB DECISION
THOMAS ZAPPIO	480-000-057	6981 6TH CONCESSION ROAD	\$694.38	ARB DECISION
MARY JANE GYURINDAK	500-000-25500	2107 2ND CONCESSION ROAD	\$1,088.47	ARB DECISION
CANADA SOUTHERN RAILWAY	500-000-40800	CONC 3 PT LOT 3	\$1,366.04	ARB DECISION
LARRY FREESWICK	510-000-026	103 ELM STREET	\$272.62	ARB DECISION
DONNA LANGLOIS	520-000-028	6490 KINGS HIGHWAY 18	\$1,042.85	ARB DECISION
ELIZABETH MITCHELL	540-000-028	257 LAKEWOOD DR.	\$286.25	ARB DECISION
ALLAN SERRAN	560-000-005	8591 ESSEX ROAD 9	\$1,785.70	ARB DECISION
EUGENE REAUME	600-000-075	1247 FRONT ROAD S	\$436.20	ARB DECISION
RICHARD MASSEN	640-000-008	3381 MELOCHE ROAD	\$1,329.75	ARB DECISION
1996				
GENERAL CHEMICAL	420-000-076	PLAN 14 LOTS 7 9 11 13 TO 21	\$2,777.79	ARB DECISION
1995				
JAMES HASSAY	420-000-418	109 FESCUE LANE	\$780.26	ARB DECISION
TOTAL WRITTEN OFF			\$47,547.10	

8